900260994 07/18/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Autometrix Precision Cutting Systems, Inc.		06/21/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Autometrix, Inc.	
Street Address:	12098 Charles Drive	
City:	Grass Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95945	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4335142	HIDESHOT
Registration Number:	2701297	CADSHOT
Registration Number:	2575787	PATTERNSMITH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6196969843

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (619) 696-9797

Email: dmvsurf@cox.net

Correspondent Name: Douglas M. Vickery

Address Line 1: 655 West Broadway, Suite 900
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas M. Vickery
Signature:	/s/
Date:	07/18/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Autometrix Amendment copy#page1.tif

OP \$90.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005073 FRAME: 0437

A0742788

FILED Secretary of State
State of California

2051186

JUN 2 4 2013

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

AUTOMETRIX PRECISION CUTTING SYSTEMS, INC.

7540

The undersigned certify that:

- John E. Palmer is the President and Sandra L. Falmer is the Secretary of Autometrix Precision Cutting Systems, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

One: The name of the Corporation shall be:

Autometrix, Inc.

- The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is fifteen thousand (15,000). The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote was more than 50%

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the law of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

DATED: 6/21/13

John E. Palmer, President

DATED: <u>4/21/13</u>

Sandra L. Palmer, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005073 FRAME: 0438

RECORDED: 07/18/2013